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City of Kingsville
Total Cash and Investments

For Quarter Ended 0613012016

Total Cash & lnvestments

KB-Non lnvestment Cash Balances - 29.860/o S10,614,434.01

TC-lnvestment Bank Accounts - 58.50% 20,795,761'.95

Certificates of Deposits - t1.64% 4,136,229.46

Total Cash & lnvestments s35,545,825.42

Cash & lnvestments - As of 06/301201,6

r KB-Non lnvestment Cash

Balances -29.86%

r TC-lnvestment Bank

Accounts - 58.50%

Certificates of Deposits -

Lt.54%



City of Kingsville
Cash and Investments Annual Comparative

For Quarter Ended 0613012016

Total Cash & lnvestments
Annual Comparative

52s,000,000.00

520,000,000.00

s1s,000,000.00

s10,000,000.00

ss,000,000.00

So'oo

r KB-Non lnvestment Cash

Ba lances

r. TC-lnvestment Bank

Accou nts

r Certificates of Deposits

FY 14-15 FY 15-16

FY 14-15 FY 15-16

KB-Non lnvestment Cash Balances

TC-lnvestment Ba n k Accounts

Certificates of Deposits

Total Cash & lnvestments

s11,044,066.02 510,614,434.OL
77,456,452.88 20,795,16t.95

L7,O54,232.55 4,t36,229.46

539,55+,25t.45 535,545,825.42



CITY OF KINGSVILLE
TOTAL INVESTMENT PERCENTAGES

FOR QUARTER ENDED 06t30t2016

HOLDING
Bank - Non Investment Accounts

Class - Investment Bank Accounts Investment Pool Accounts

Bank - Certificates of Deposit

Cash and Investments

in Cash

ACCOUNT
BALANCE
06t30t2016
10,614,434.01

20,795,161.95

4,136,229.46

35,545,825.42

in CD's

in US Treasuries

(at least 35%o mature in 90 days or less)

(at least l0% in U.S. T Bill or CD's)

(not to exceed 10%)

88.36%

11.64%

0.00%



Description

City of Kingsville

Non lnvestment Cash Accounts

As of June 30, 2016

GL Account Number Bank Fund Amount
Petty Cash Accounts

Petty Cash Accounts-Tourism
Hot Funds Tax Escrow Account

Police State Forfeiture
Police State Pending Forfeiture
Task Force Pending

Task Force Program lncome

Task Force Federal Forfeiture
Police Federal Forefeiture

lnsurance Fund

Pooled Cash

Cash Bond Account

Total Non lnvestment Cash Account Balances

001-0-02000

001-0-02050

001-0-03000
002-0-02050

002-0-04000

00s-0-0800s

00s-0-08550

008-0-0405r.

008-0-050s0

008-0-08050

028-0-08051

138-0-09010

700-0-01050

700-0-01070

Departments

Department
Kleberb Bank - 4206

Kleberb Bank - 3870
Kleberb Bank - 3862

Kleberb Bank - 3714

Kleberb Bank - 3722

Kleberb Bank - 3706

Kleberb Eank - 3854

Kleberb Bank - 3730

Kleberb Bank - 3676

Bank of South Texas

1,840.00

75.00

665,818.31

82,171.2L

7,92t,437.4t
7,698,789.25

46,669.78

17',J.,26',J..63

26,343.54

302,752.45

5,582,567 .51

L14,713.92

_108M31.o1

002

002

005

005

008

008

008

028

138

700

700



City of Kingsville CD's 10/1/15 through 06/30/2016

lnterest
Earned

Purchase Maturity Principal Daily # lnterest Through 3rd lnterest Principal Plus

lnvestment

51571 LandfillClosure

51573 Self lnsurance

51575 CO 2013 - UF SW Drainage

fotal as ot 1213112075

Bank Acct s Fund

0007

0018

0010

090

138

068

365

36s

365

lssue Date Date amount lnterest Qtr Rate % lnterest

9/26120L4 9126/2075 2,019,39s.86 24.8967 2t7 6,896.38 0.45 2,026,292.24

9l25l2or4 9/2612075 100,801.60 t.242a 277 344.24 0.45 101,145.84

912612074 9/26/20t5 2,016,032.00 24.A552 2t7 6,884.89 0.45 2,022,916.89

a.BqrrrA6 t4.1rr51 4,150,354.97



lnvestment Summary Comparison
qtr Ended 03/31116 vs qtr Ended 06/30/16

TX Class Stmt

Qtr Ended
TX Class Stmt

Qtr Ended

06l30l t6lnvestment
CO Series L998

Task Force - Forfeit
Task Force - Pending

Task Force -Prog lncome
Landfill Closer Acct

CMA Savings

CO 2013 Street Projects - GF

CO 2013 Sorm Water - UF

GO Debt Service

Utility Fund Debt Service

CMA Acct - M&O Taxes

Self lnsurance Fund

Federal Forfeiture Funds

State Forfeiture Funds

CO Series 2002

State Pending

CO 2005 Construction
UF Capital Projects FD 054

CO Series 2009

Sanitation Collection Addtl Rev

GF Capital Projects

co 2011 - GF 065

co 2011 - uF 066

co 2016

TotalAccounts

Account # Fund Net
rx 01-0170-0002

TX 01-0170-0003

TX 01-0170-0005

TX 01-0170-0006

TX 01-0170-0007

TX 01-0170-0008

TX 01-0170-0009

TX 0L-0170-0010
TX 01-0170-0011

TX 01-0170-0012

TX 01-0170-0015
TX 0L-0170-0018
TX 01-0170-0020
TX 01-0170-0021

TX 01-0170-0022

TX 01-01.70-0024

TX 01-0170-0026
TX 01-0170-0029
TX 01-0170-0030
TX 01-0170-0031

TX 01-0170-0032

TX 01-0170-0033

TX 01-0170-0034

TX 01-0170-0035

41,291.35

50,157.09

540,469.35

880,727.27

39,137.86

2,865,387.7 4

9,260.30

7,O79,9L4.36

7,273,684.67

360,445.92

1,500,730.18

418,731.83

1,138.04

514,052.56

4,973.43

116,369.81

L07,899.49

1,412,853.65

426.94

305,239.64

7,347,498.61,

s3,296.96

1,511,955.29

6,851,250.37

47,352.81

50,237.73

472,888.98
792,372.48

39,196.10

2,874,700.25

9,274.04

1,,O2L,065.43

7,279,937.70

360,942.29

1,725,943.47

376,39L.L8

1,139.80

513,406.38

4,920.81,

1,76,542.96

108,060.06

L,392,728.92

61.46

7 4.64
(67,s80.37)

(88,354.79)

58.24
(st,28L.4sl

13.74

{s8,848.93)
66,253.03

s36.37

225,273.29

142,340.65].

1,.16

(646.18)

7.38

173.15

160.s7
(2O,724.73].

0.78

454.22
(284,926.41,1

79.32

(120,843.s7)

10,r94.4L

034

008

008

008

090

700

061

068

011

012
700

138

028

005

039

005

062

054

064

087

091

06s

066

33

427.72

305,693.86

7,062,572.20

s3,376.28

1,,397,71L.7 2

6,86L,444.78

(A)

(B)

(c)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(r)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(o)
(P)

(a)
(R)

(s)

(r)
(u)
(v)

(w)
x

21,226,826.7L 20,7 95,1,61,.95 1437,664.7 6)



City of Kingsvllle
Budgeted Prorect & Capital Outlay Descriptions

FY 2015-2015

lnvestment Account Balance Fund Status
CO Series 1998 0002 47,297.35 03s

Task Force - Forfeit {Fed) 0003 50,157.09 008 Federal Seizures that have been awarded
Task Force - Pending 0005 540,469.35 008 Holding account until seized funds are awarded
Task Force -Pros lncome 0006 880,727.27 008 Awarded Seizure Cases for Task Force Expend
Landfill Closer Acct 0007 39,137.86 090 Landfill Closure Costs

CMA Savines 0008 2,465 ,381.7 4 700 General Fund Savings Account
CO 2013 Street Projects-GF 0009 9,260.30 067 Street Projects

CO 2013 Sorm Water-UF 0010 7,079 ,974.36 068 Drainage Prolects

GO Debt Service 0011 7 ,213,644 .67 011 Debt Service Payments

Utilitv Fund Debt Service 0012 360,445.92 072 Debt Service PaVments

CMA Acct - M&O Taxes 0015 1,500,730.18 700 Held for Debt Service Payments

Self lnsurance Fund 0018 4r8,731.83 138 Held for lnsurance Claims

Federal Forfeiture Funds 0020 1,138.04 028 Federal Seizures that have been awarded
State Forfeiture Funds 0021 514,052.56 005 Awarded Seizure Cases for PD Expend

CO Series 2002 0022 4,973.43 039

State Pendins 0024 116,369.81 00s Holding account until seized funds are awarded
CO 2005 Construction 0026 107,899,49 062 Sewer Lines & lvlanholes

UF Capital Projects FD 054 0029 1,412,853.65 054 Well#19 & Pumphouse

CO Series 2009 0030 426.94 064

Sanitation Collection
Additional Revenue Fee

0031 305,239.64 087 Debt Service Payments

GF Capital Projects 0032 7,347,494.67 091 New City Hall

AV, Furniture, Technolosv-Citv Hall

ctP

ctP

co 2011- GF 06s 0033 s3,296,96 06s

co 2011- uF 066 0034 1,511,955,29 066 Water Lines

Water Well #25

Not Completed

CO 2016 GF Capital 0035 6,857,250 .37 33 Various Capital Projects Not Completed



City of Kingsville
Estimated Fund Balances

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30,2OLG

Fund 001 - General Fund Fund 025 - MC Building Security Fund

Fund 060 - Computer Lease Purchase Fund 087 - Solid Waste Capital Projects
Fund 090 - Landfill Closure Fund 091 - General Fund Capital Projects
Fund 092 - Street Fund Fund 410 - Activity Funds

Police Seizure Funds:

Task Force Fund Bolonce is not shown due to the tronsfer ocurring in July

Fund 005 - State Forfeiture Fund Fund 028 - Federal Forfeiture Fund

Fund 031 - MC Technology Fund

General Funds:

Fund
Audited

Beginning Fund
Balance

Estimated

Actual
Revenues

Estimated

Actual
Transfers In

Estimated

Actual
Expenditures

Estimated

Actual
Transfers Out

Estimated

Unaudited
Ending Fund

Balance

Minimum
Required

Over
Minimum

D0l 5,339,937.42 16,527.786.3' 1,536,960. l C 18.064.078.07 68,249.0C 5,272,3s6.7',| 4,533,081.71 739.275.0(

)25 87 ,413.48 11.346.0( 0.0c I 0,128.0c 0.00 88,63 1.48

160 198.99 0.0( 0.0c 0.0c 198.99 0.00

187 208,23t.96 493,781.0( 0.0c 0.0c 352,650.00 349,362.96

190 2,477,572.38 279,739.0( 0.0c 678,654.0C 0.00 2,078,657.38

191 2,017,596.54 55.992.0( 0.00 2,013,583.50 58,240.00 I,765.00

092 0.00 542-273.0( 0.00 536,000.0( 0.0c 6.273.00

410 2,9t7.56 0.0( 0.00 0.0( 2,917.s( 0.00

Totals 10,133,868.29 17,910,917 .32 1,536,960.1( 21,302,443.s',, 482,255.55 7,797,046.59

Fund
Audited

Beginning Fund

Balance

Estimated

Actual
Revenues

E,stimated

Actual
Translers In

Estimated

Actual
Expenditures

Estimated

Actual
Transfers Out

Estimated

Unaudited
Ending Fund

Balance

c05 195,r 18.59 469,265.0A 0.0c 127,137.0C 0.0( 537,246.59

J28 32,356.61 26.0( 0.0c 26,484.0C 0.0( 5,898.61

131 52,524.09 15.000.0( 0.0c 37.000.0c 0.0( 30,524,09

fotals 279,999,29 484,291,0( 0.00 190,621.00 0.0( 573,669,29

General Fund Debt Service:

Fund
Audited

Beginning Fund

Balance

Estimated

Actual
Revenues

Estimated

Actual
Transfers In

Estimated

Actual
Expenditures

Estimated

Actual
Transfers Out

Estimated

Unaudited
Ending Fund

Balance

ll 579,648.1 1,447,822.0( 352,650.0C 1,86 1,355.44 0.0( 5t8,7 64.7 4

Iotals 579,648.18 1,447,822.0( 352,650.00 1,861,355.44 0.0( 518,764.74



City of Kingsville

Estimated Fund Balances

For Fisca! Year Ended September 30, 2016

Fund 033 - CO Series 2016 Fund 034 - CO Series 1998

Fund 039 - CO Series 2002-2002AGF Fund 064 - CO Series 2009-GF

Fund 065 - CO Series 201 I GF Fund 067 - CO Series 2013 GF Streets

Special

General Funds Capital lmprovement Funds:

Fund
Audited

Beginning Fund

Balance

Estimated

Actual
Revenues

Estimated
Actual

Transfers In

Estimated

Actual
Expenditures

Estimated

Actual
Transfers Out

Estimated

Unaudited
Ending Fund

Balance

c33 0.0c 7,028,245.00 250,000.00 4,488,028.48 0.00 2,790,2t6.52
J34 41,215.9 0.0( 0.00 0.0c 4t,215.93 0.0(

139 4,904.43 23.73 0.00 0.0( 0.0c 4,928.1(

)64 426.t2 l.6 t 0.00 0.0( 427.73 0.0(

165 53, l 99.60 49,967.82 4t,215.93 94,4t5.5: 49,967.82 0.0(

)67 367,149.95 2,044.43 0.00 33 I,965.0( 0.0c 37,229.3t

Totals 466,896.03 7,080.282.59 291,215.93 4,914,409.0 9t,61 1.48 2,832,374.01

Special Revenue - Tourism Fund:

Fund
Audited

Beginning Fund

Balance

Estimated

Actual
Revenues

Estimated

Actual
Transfers In

Estimated

Actual
Expenditures

Estimated
Actual

Transfers Out

Estimated

Unaudited

Ending Fund

Balance

002 696,102.1 459,688.0( 0.0c 720.378.44 75,000.0( 360,41 I .7C

Totals 696,102,14 459,688.0( 0.00 720,378.44 75,000.0( 360,411.7(

New Fund - - Disaster Response Recovery

Fund
Audited

Beginning Fund

Balance

Estimated

Actual
Revenues

Estimated

Actual
Transfers In

Estimated

Actual
Expenditures

Estimated

Actual
Transfers Out

Estimated

Unaudited

Ending Fund

Balance

J99 0.0c 0.0( 100.000.0c 12,535.0C 0.0( 87,465.0(

fotals 0.00 0.0( 100,000.00 12,535.00 0.00 87,465.0(



Utility Funds;

Fund 012 - UF Debt Service

Fund 054 - UF Capital Projects

Fund 062 - CO Series 2005

Fund 068 - CO Series 2013 Drainage

City of Kingsville

Estimated Fund Balances

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

Fund 051 - Utilify Fund

Fund 055 - UF Storm Drainage

Fund 066 - CO Series 201 I

Fund

Audited
Beginning Fund

Balance

Estimated

Actual
Revenues

Estimated
Actual

Transfers In

Estimated
Actual

Expenditures

Estimated

Actual
Transfers Out

Estimated

Unaudited
Ending Fund

Balance

Minimum
Required

Over
Minimum

)12 396,791.08 1.500.0( 1,547,710.0c 1,547 ,710.0t 0.0( 398,29r.08

051 3.653,867.44 8,201,700.0( 0.00 6,220,538.05 2,655,860.0( 2,979,169.39 2,219,099.51 760,069.88

J54 r,455,266.7( 6,000.0( 0.0c r 55. I 94.0C 0.0( 1,306,072.7C

)55 229,657.04 227,508.0( 0.0c I,100.0( 291,850.0( 164,215.04

J62 t07,823.73 460.0( 0.0c 121.5( 0.0( 108,162.23

J66 t,466,344.98 7.000.0( 0.0c 812,853.0( 0.0( 660,491.98

)68 3,222,973.11 13,107.0( 0.0c 1,004,787.0( 10.000.0( 2,221,293.11

Iotals 10,532,724.14 8,457,275.00 1,547,710.0{ 9.742.303.5! 2,957,710,0{ 7,837,695.59

Revenue - lnsurance Fund:

Fund

Audited
Beginning Fund

Balance

Estimated

Actual
Revenues

Estimated

Actual
Transfers In

Estimated

Actual
Expenditures

Estimated
Actual

Transfers Out

Estimated

Unaudited
Ending Fund

Balance

138 632.000.21 3,200,854.0( 0.0c 3,201,298.0C 0.0( 63t,556.21

Iotals 632,000.21 3,200,854.0( 0.00 3,201,298.00 0.0( 631,556.21

Grant Funds:

Fund

Audited
Beginning Fund

Balance

Estimated

Actual
Revenues

Estimated

Actual
Transfers In

Estimated

Actual
Expenditures

Estimated

Actual
Transfers Out

Estimated

Unaudited
Ending Fund

Balance

013 56.7( 0.0c 0.0( 0.00 0.0c 56.7(

030 2,365.0' 0.0c 0.0( 0.00 0.0c 2.365.0i

079 0.0( 44,410.0C 13,249.0( 57,659.00 0.0c 0.0(

fotals 2,421.7t 44,410.00 13,249.0( 57,659.00 0.00 2,421.7t

Fund 013 - Texas Historical Fund 030 - Red Ribbon Awareness

Fund 079 - Texas Capital Fund Main Street



INVESTMENT REPORT SIGNATURE SHEET

The following investment committee members have received a copy of the lnvestment Report for the

quarter ended June 30, 2016 on Monday, July 25, 2016.

Arturo Pecos, Commissioner


